
Manchester (2-7 , 2) -vs- Bluffton (3-6 , 2)
11/6/2021 at Bluffton,Ohio (Salzman Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:30 PM   End of Game: 04:10 PM   Duration: 2:40
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Ryan Schadewald   Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny and cold

Date: 11/6/2021
Site: Bluffton,Ohio (Salzman Stadium)
Attendance: 500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MANCH 0 0 0 7 7
BLUFFTON 3 14 7 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play MANCH
BLUFFTO

N
1st 07:15 BLUFFTON - Jake Baumgartne 37 yd field goal 9 plays, 68 yards, TOP 4:31 0 3

2nd 10:37
BLUFFTON - Zane Dine 10 yd pass from Blake Rine (Jake Baumgartne kick) 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP
3:27 0 10

2nd 01:52
BLUFFTON - Ethan Beringer 35 yd pass from Blake Rine (Jake Baumgartne kick) 6 plays, 80 yards,
TOP 2:15 0 17

3rd 11:53
BLUFFTON - Laurenz Johnson 16 yd pass from Blake Rine (Jake Baumgartne kick) 9 plays, 73 yards,
TOP 3:07 0 24

4th 06:40
BLUFFTON - Chris Mclaurin 6 yd pass from Zachary Nobis (Jake Baumgartne kick) 3 plays, 45 yards,
TOP 0:52 0 31

4th 00:29
MANCH - Harrington Greer 2 yd pass from Carter Campassi (Andrew Kibler kick) 9 plays, 55 yards,
TOP 3:24 7 31



Team Statistics MANCH BLUFFTON
FIRST DOWNS 16 20
    Rushing 6 5
    Passing 9 14
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 112 122
    Attempts 32 23
    Avg. Per Rush 3.5 5.3
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 133 147
    Yds. Lost 21 25
NET YARDS Passing 174 293
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-38-0 24-41-0
    Avg. / Att. 4.6 7.1
    Avg. / Comp. 8.7 12.2
    TDs 1 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 286 415
    Plays 70 64
    Avg. / Play 4.1 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-50 4-34
PUNTS-YARDS 6-222 5-129
    Avg. / Punt 37.0 25.8
    Net / Punt 30.5 25.8
    Inside 20 3 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 1 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-83 6-321
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 41.5 53.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.0 38.8
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1--1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 -1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-68-0 1-7-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 7.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:31 29:29
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 16 7 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 5 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 4-4
        Touchdowns 1-2 3-4
        Field Goals 0-2 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-15 3-10
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Manchester Bluffton

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Carter Campassi 7 16 89 1 0 42 1
Tyler Zimmerman 13 22 85 0 0 17 2
Totals 20 38 174 1 0 42 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Blake Rine 19 25 250 3 0 42 0
Zachary Nobis 5 15 43 1 0 26 2
Bobby Bourke 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 41 293 4 0 42 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tyler Zimmerman 13 58 15 43 0 11 3.3
David Smith 7 22 4 18 0 6 2.6
Sam Huffman 1 17 0 17 0 17 17.0
Latsen Stoudymire 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Carter Campassi 3 12 2 10 0 9 3.3
Jalen Love 4 8 0 8 0 4 2.0
Cameron Hovey 3 2 0 2 0 2 0.7
Totals 32 133 21 112 0 17 3.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Todd King Jr. 6 40 0 40 0 16 6.7
Maalik Tucker 5 42 2 40 0 39 8.0
Kainan Stoner 7 40 3 37 0 27 5.3
Jake Baumgartne 1 19 0 19 0 19 19.0
Blake Rine 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Team 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Zachary Nobis 2 0 15 -15 0 0 -7.5
Totals 23 147 25 122 0 39 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Harrington Greer 4 50 1 19
Nick Kelly 1 42 0 42
Darren Lathrop 4 25 0 9
Joseph Powell 2 18 0 10
Payton Frye 1 14 0 14
David Smith 4 12 0 8
Ky'Rell Franklin 1 8 0 8
Cameron Hovey 1 5 0 5
Jalen Love 1 1 0 1
Shawn Sims 1 -1 0 0
Totals 20 174 1 42

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ethan Beringer 6 86 1 35
Zane Dine 6 78 1 42
Laurenz Johnson 5 60 1 28
Kainan Stoner 1 26 0 26
Todd King Jr. 1 16 0 16
Chris Mclaurin 2 12 1 6
Joseph Taviano 1 8 0 8
Drew Mace 1 6 0 6
Andre Price Jr. 1 1 0 1
Totals 24 293 4 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Andrew Kibler 6 222 37.0 48 3 2 0
Totals 6 222 37.0 48 3 2 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jake Baumgartne 5 129 25.8 39 1 0 0
Totals 5 129 25.8 39 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Latsen Stoudymire 0 0 0 3 59 25 0 0 0
Khalil Watts 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 68 25 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Stephan Kosakow 1 -1 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Total 1 -1 0 1 7 7 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jake Baumgartne 1st 07:15 37 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Andrew Kibler 2 83 0 1 41.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jake Baumgartne 5 294 1 1 58.0
Adam Byram 1 27 0 0 27.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Manchester Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jalen Masden 7 1 8 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Jaquan Walker 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Michael Cross 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josue Castro 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Huffman 4 1 5 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Willis Sands Jr 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Mathews Jr. 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Timmy Bozeman 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamaal Hubbard 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quentin Willis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devontay Moore 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conner Hindman 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jabari Webb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Deion Gilmore 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 2 42.0 4.0/20 2.0/15 — —/— - 3 — —

Bluffton Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Stephan Kosakow 5 3 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Dana Shoulders 6 — 6 2.0/7 1.0/6 1 —/— - — — —
Davon Wooden 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Louden Saulbeam 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Deion Mensah 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martez Nabors 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marvus McWright 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell Young 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brady Hauenstei 3 — 3 2.0/4 2.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Marcus Wood 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Andrew Matthews 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Perry 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bishop Roberson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brady Welker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Malik Echols 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Baumgartne 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davon Hedwood 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devin Chattams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Neuberger 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 14 61.0 7.0/16 3.0/10 1 —/— - 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Manchester

Bluffton

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MANCH44 15:00 KO MANCH13 11:46 PUNT 6-8 03:14
1st MANCH35 07:15 KO MANCH26 05:07 PUNT 3-(-9) 02:08
1st MANCH36 01:58 PUNT MANCH20 14:04 PUNT 6-17 02:54
2nd MANCH25 10:37 KO MANCH20 04:07 PUNT 10-32 06:30
2nd MANCH28 01:46 KO MANCH30 00:49 PUNT 5-22 00:57
3rd MANCH12 11:46 KO MANCH35 07:56 PUNT 6-21 03:50
3rd MANCH15 04:00 PUNT MANCH25 00:12 DOWNS 11-60 03:48
4th MANCH45 12:21 PUNT MANCH11 10:25 DOWNS 6-44 01:56
4th MANCH36 07:58 PUNT MANCH45 07:32 DOWNS 4-9 00:26
4th MANCH47 06:36 KO MANCH48 05:29 DOWNS 4-1 01:07
4th MANCH45 03:53 PUNT MANCH00 00:29 TD 9-55 03:24

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BLUFFTON13 11:46 PUNT MANCH35 07:15 FGA 9-68 04:31
1st BLUFFTON26 05:07 PUNT MANCH36 01:58 PUNT 5-6 03:09
2nd BLUFFTON20 14:04 PUNT MANCH00 10:37 TD 7-80 03:27
2nd BLUFFTON20 04:07 PUNT MANCH00 01:52 TD 6-80 02:15
2nd BLUFFTON30 00:49 PUNT MANCH30 00:00 HALF 3-9 00:49
3rd BLUFFTON10 15:00 HALF MANCH30 15:00 UNK 0-0 00:00
3rd BLUFFTON10 15:00 KO MANCH25 15:00 UNK 0-0 00:00
3rd BLUFFTON27 15:00 KO MANCH00 11:53 TD 9-73 03:07
3rd BLUFFTON35 07:56 PUNT MANCH15 04:00 PUNT 8-28 03:56
3rd BLUFFTON25 00:12 DOWNS MANCH45 12:21 PUNT 3-(-9) 02:51
4th BLUFFTON11 10:25 DOWNS MANCH36 07:58 PUNT 7-22 02:27
4th MANCH45 07:32 DOWNS MANCH00 06:40 TD 3-45 00:52
4th MANCH48 05:29 DOWNS MANCH45 03:53 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:36
4th BLUFFTON42 00:29 KO MANCH37 00:00 HALF 1-(-5) 00:29



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
BLUFFTON ball on BLUFFTON35, clock 15:00.Jake Baumgartne kickoff 46 yards to the MANCH19, Latsen Stoudymire return 25 yards to the
MANCH44 (Jake Baumgartne).
 

 

 

 

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 10 at MANCH44 Manchester drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MANCH44 David Smith rush for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH43 (Mitchell Young).
2nd and 11 at MANCH43 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 8 yards to the BLUFFTON49 (Dana Shoulders).
3rd and 3 at BLUFFTON49 Jalen Love rush for 4 yards to the BLUFFTON45 (Mitchell Young).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON45 PENALTY MANCH false start (Justin Abiagom) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 15 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop, dropped pass.
2nd and 15 at MANCH50 David Smith rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Martez Nabors).
3rd and 13 at BLUFFTON48 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
4th and 13 at BLUFFTON48 Andrew Kibler punt 35 yards to the BLUFFTON13, fair catch by Devin Chattams.
Total 6 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 03:14

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 10 at MANCH44 Manchester drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MANCH44 David Smith rush for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH43 (Mitchell Young).
2nd and 11 at MANCH43 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 8 yards to the BLUFFTON49 (Dana Shoulders).
3rd and 3 at BLUFFTON49 Jalen Love rush for 4 yards to the BLUFFTON45 (Mitchell Young).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON45 PENALTY MANCH false start (Justin Abiagom) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 15 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop, dropped pass.
2nd and 15 at MANCH50 David Smith rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Martez Nabors).
3rd and 13 at BLUFFTON48 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
4th and 13 at BLUFFTON48 Andrew Kibler punt 35 yards to the BLUFFTON13, fair catch by Devin Chattams.
Total 6 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 03:14

Bluffton at 11:46
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON13 Bluffton drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON13 Kainan Stoner rush for 27 yards to the BLUFFTON40 (Josue Castro).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON40 Kainan Stoner rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON41 (Sam Huffman; Jalen Masden).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON41 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer, dropped pass.
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON41 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer, PENALTY MANCH pass interference (Jaquan Walker) 10 yards

to the MANCH49, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Kainan Stoner rush for 1 yard to the MANCH48 (Sam Huffman).
2nd and 9 at MANCH48 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Zane Dine for 4 yards to the MANCH44 (Jaquan Walker), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 5 at MANCH44 Timeout Bluffton, clock 09:03.
3rd and 5 at MANCH44 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Kainan Stoner for 26 yards to the MANCH18 (Michael Cross), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MANCH18 Kainan Stoner rush for 5 yards to the MANCH13 (Sam Huffman).
2nd and 5 at MANCH13 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Laurenz Johnson.
3rd and 5 at MANCH13 Zachary Nobis sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MANCH19 (Jalen Masden), PENALTY BLUFFTON holding declined.
4th and 11 at MANCH19 Jake Baumgartne field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 07:15.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Jake Baumgartne kickoff 59 yards to the MANCH06, out-of-bounds, MANCH ball on MANCH35, clock 07:15.
Total 11 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 04:31

Manchester 0-3 Bluffton

Manchester at 07:15
1st and 10 at MANCH35 Manchester drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at MANCH35 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the MANCH41 (Bishop Roberson).
2nd and 4 at MANCH41 David Smith rush for loss of 3 yards to the MANCH38 (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 7 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MANCH32 (Dana Shoulders), fumble by Tyler Zimmerman

recovered by MANCH Tyler Stone at MANCH26.
4th and 19 at MANCH26 Andrew Kibler punt 48 yards to the BLUFFTON26, downed.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08

Manchester at 07:15
1st and 10 at MANCH35 Manchester drive start at 07:15.
1st and 10 at MANCH35 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the MANCH41 (Bishop Roberson).
2nd and 4 at MANCH41 David Smith rush for loss of 3 yards to the MANCH38 (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 7 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MANCH32 (Dana Shoulders), fumble by Tyler Zimmerman

recovered by MANCH Tyler Stone at MANCH26.
4th and 19 at MANCH26 Andrew Kibler punt 48 yards to the BLUFFTON26, downed.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08

Bluffton at 05:07
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON26 Bluffton drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON26 Kainan Stoner rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON31 (Willis Sands Jr).
2nd and 5 at BLUFFTON31 Blake Rine pass complete to Chris Mclaurin for 6 yards to the BLUFFTON37 (Michael Cross).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON37 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 6 yards to the BLUFFTON43 (Michael Cross), out-of-bounds,

PENALTY BLUFFTON unsportmanlike conduct (Zane Dine) 15 yards to the BLUFFTON28.



2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON28 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON29 (Jabari Webb).
3rd and 18 at BLUFFTON29 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 3 yards to the BLUFFTON32 (Timmy Bozeman).
4th and 15 at BLUFFTON32 Jake Baumgartne punt 32 yards to the MANCH36, fair catch by David Smith.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 03:09

 

 

 

 

Bluffton at 05:07
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON26 Bluffton drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON26 Kainan Stoner rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON31 (Willis Sands Jr).
2nd and 5 at BLUFFTON31 Blake Rine pass complete to Chris Mclaurin for 6 yards to the BLUFFTON37 (Michael Cross).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON37 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 6 yards to the BLUFFTON43 (Michael Cross), out-of-bounds,

PENALTY BLUFFTON unsportmanlike conduct (Zane Dine) 15 yards to the BLUFFTON28.
2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON28 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON29 (Jabari Webb).
3rd and 18 at BLUFFTON29 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 3 yards to the BLUFFTON32 (Timmy Bozeman).
4th and 15 at BLUFFTON32 Jake Baumgartne punt 32 yards to the MANCH36, fair catch by David Smith.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 03:09

Manchester at 01:58
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Manchester drive start at 01:58.
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 3 yards to the MANCH39 (Dana Shoulders).
2nd and 7 at MANCH39 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Shawn Sims for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH38 (Stephan Kosakow).
3rd and 8 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 11 yards to the MANCH49 (Dana Shoulders).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Jalen Love rush for 3 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Martez Nabors; Marvus McWright).

Manchester at 01:58
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Manchester drive start at 01:58.
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 3 yards to the MANCH39 (Dana Shoulders).
2nd and 7 at MANCH39 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Shawn Sims for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH38 (Stephan Kosakow).
3rd and 8 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 11 yards to the MANCH49 (Dana Shoulders).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Jalen Love rush for 3 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Martez Nabors; Marvus McWright).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 7 at BLUFFTON48 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at BLUFFTON48 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON47 (Mitchell Young).
3rd and 6 at BLUFFTON47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Shawn Sims, dropped pass.
4th and 6 at BLUFFTON47 Andrew Kibler punt 47 yards to the BLUFFTON00, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 02:54

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 7 at BLUFFTON48 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 7 at BLUFFTON48 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON47 (Mitchell Young).
3rd and 6 at BLUFFTON47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Shawn Sims, dropped pass.
4th and 6 at BLUFFTON47 Andrew Kibler punt 47 yards to the BLUFFTON00, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 02:54

Bluffton at 14:04
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON20 Bluffton drive start at 14:04.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON20 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 28 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Josue Castro), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON48 Blake Rine pass complete to Zane Dine for 10 yards to the MANCH42 (Josue Castro).
1st and 10 at MANCH42 Blake Rine pass complete to Zane Dine for 8 yards to the MANCH34 (Jaquan Walker).
2nd and 2 at MANCH34 Blake Rine pass complete to Todd King Jr. for 16 yards to the MANCH18 (Jalen Masden).
1st and 10 at MANCH18 Blake Rine pass complete to Zane Dine for 4 yards to the MANCH14 (Jaquan Walker), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at MANCH14 Todd King Jr. rush for 4 yards to the MANCH10 (Jalen Masden).
3rd and 2 at MANCH10 Blake Rine pass complete to Zane Dine for 10 yards to the MANCH00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:37.
1st and GOAL at MANCH03 Jake Baumgartne kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Jake Baumgartne kickoff 65 yards to the MANCH00, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 03:27

Manchester 0-10 Bluffton

Manchester at 10:37
1st and 10 at MANCH25 Manchester drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at MANCH25 Jalen Love rush for 1 yard to the MANCH26 (Malik Echols).
2nd and 9 at MANCH26 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Payton Frye for 14 yards to the MANCH40 (Louden Saulbeam).
1st and 10 at MANCH40 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 4 yards to the MANCH44 (Davon Wooden).
2nd and 6 at MANCH44 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Brady Welker).
1st and 10 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Louden Saulbeam; Mitchell Young).
2nd and 8 at BLUFFTON48 David Smith rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON46 (Marvus McWright).
3rd and 6 at BLUFFTON46 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Joseph Powell for 10 yards to the BLUFFTON36 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON36 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Jalen Love for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON35 (Deion Mensah; Stephan

Kosakow).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON35 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON30 (Davon Wooden), PENALTY MANCH holding (Austin Ellis)

10 yards to the BLUFFTON45, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON45 PENALTY MANCH false start (Ky'Rell Franklin) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
2nd and 24 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON41 (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 15 at BLUFFTON41 Tyler Zimmerman sacked for loss of 2 yards to the BLUFFTON43 (Brady Hauenstei).



4th and 17 at BLUFFTON43 Andrew Kibler punt 43 yards to the BLUFFTON00, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 06:30

 

 

 

Manchester at 10:37
1st and 10 at MANCH25 Manchester drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at MANCH25 Jalen Love rush for 1 yard to the MANCH26 (Malik Echols).
2nd and 9 at MANCH26 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Payton Frye for 14 yards to the MANCH40 (Louden Saulbeam).
1st and 10 at MANCH40 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 4 yards to the MANCH44 (Davon Wooden).
2nd and 6 at MANCH44 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Brady Welker).
1st and 10 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON48 (Louden Saulbeam; Mitchell Young).
2nd and 8 at BLUFFTON48 David Smith rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON46 (Marvus McWright).
3rd and 6 at BLUFFTON46 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Joseph Powell for 10 yards to the BLUFFTON36 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON36 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Jalen Love for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON35 (Deion Mensah; Stephan

Kosakow).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON35 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON30 (Davon Wooden), PENALTY MANCH holding (Austin Ellis)

10 yards to the BLUFFTON45, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON45 PENALTY MANCH false start (Ky'Rell Franklin) 5 yards to the 50 yardline.
2nd and 24 at MANCH50 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON41 (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 15 at BLUFFTON41 Tyler Zimmerman sacked for loss of 2 yards to the BLUFFTON43 (Brady Hauenstei).
4th and 17 at BLUFFTON43 Andrew Kibler punt 43 yards to the BLUFFTON00, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 06:30

Bluffton at 04:07
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON20 Bluffton drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON20 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 4 yards to the BLUFFTON24 (Jaquan Walker).
2nd and 6 at BLUFFTON24 Blake Rine rush for 6 yards to the BLUFFTON30, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 20 yards to the 50 yardline (Jalen Masden).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON50 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 7 yards to the MANCH43 (Devontay Moore).
2nd and 3 at MANCH43 Blake Rine pass complete to Joseph Taviano for 8 yards to the MANCH35 (Josue Castro), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MANCH35 Timeout Manchester, clock 01:59.
1st and 10 at MANCH35 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 35 yards to the MANCH00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:52.
1st and GOAL at MANCH03 Jake Baumgartne kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Jake Baumgartne kickoff 60 yards to the MANCH05, Latsen Stoudymire return 23 yards to the MANCH28 (Martez

Nabors).
Total 6 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15

Manchester 0-17 Bluffton

Manchester at 01:46
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Manchester drive start at 01:46.
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Joseph Powell for 8 yards to the MANCH36 (Louden Saulbeam).
2nd and 2 at MANCH36 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 11 yards to the MANCH47 (Davon Hedwood).
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Justin Abiagom.
2nd and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
3rd and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Deion Mensah).
4th and 7 at MANCH50 Timeout Bluffton, clock 00:55.
4th and 7 at MANCH50 Andrew Kibler punt 20 yards to the BLUFFTON30, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Manchester at 01:46
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Manchester drive start at 01:46.
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Joseph Powell for 8 yards to the MANCH36 (Louden Saulbeam).
2nd and 2 at MANCH36 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 11 yards to the MANCH47 (Davon Hedwood).
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Justin Abiagom.
2nd and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
3rd and 10 at MANCH47 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Deion Mensah).
4th and 7 at MANCH50 Timeout Bluffton, clock 00:55.
4th and 7 at MANCH50 Andrew Kibler punt 20 yards to the BLUFFTON30, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Bluffton at 00:49
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Bluffton drive start at 00:49.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer (Jaquan Walker).
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Zane Dine.
3rd and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON39 (Michael Cross).
4th and 1 at BLUFFTON39 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 00:49

Bluffton at 00:49
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Bluffton drive start at 00:49.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer (Jaquan Walker).
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Zane Dine.
3rd and 10 at BLUFFTON30 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON39 (Michael Cross).
4th and 1 at BLUFFTON39 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 00:49



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MANCH ball on MANCH35.Andrew Kibler kickoff 55 yards to the BLUFFTON10, out-of-bounds, PENALTY
MANCH illegal kicking (Andrew Kibler) 5 yards to the MANCH30, NO PLAY.
 

 

 

 

 

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 15 at MANCH30 Andrew Kibler kickoff 60 yards to the BLUFFTON10, out-of-bounds, PENALTY MANCH illegal kicking (Andrew

Kibler) 5 yards to the MANCH25, NO PLAY.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 15 at MANCH30 Andrew Kibler kickoff 60 yards to the BLUFFTON10, out-of-bounds, PENALTY MANCH illegal kicking (Andrew

Kibler) 5 yards to the MANCH25, NO PLAY.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 20 at MANCH25 Andrew Kibler kickoff 55 yards to the BLUFFTON20, Stephan Kosakow return 7 yards to the BLUFFTON27

(Quentin Willis).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Manchester at 15:00
1st and 20 at MANCH25 Andrew Kibler kickoff 55 yards to the BLUFFTON20, Stephan Kosakow return 7 yards to the BLUFFTON27

(Quentin Willis).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Bluffton at 15:00
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON27 Bluffton drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON27 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer (Jaquan Walker).
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON27 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer.
3rd and 10 at BLUFFTON27 Blake Rine pass complete to Ethan Beringer for 17 yards to the BLUFFTON44 (Jaquan Walker), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON44 Kainan Stoner rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON45 (Willis Sands Jr).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON45 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Kale Lee.
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON45 Blake Rine pass complete to Zane Dine for 42 yards to the MANCH13 (Timmy Bozeman).
1st and 10 at MANCH13 Blake Rine pass incomplete to Toddrick Downer.
2nd and 10 at MANCH13 Kainan Stoner rush for loss of 3 yards to the MANCH16 (James Mathews Jr.).
3rd and 13 at MANCH16 Blake Rine pass complete to Laurenz Johnson for 16 yards to the MANCH00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:53.
1st and GOAL at MANCH03 Jake Baumgartne kick attempt good, PENALTY MANCH offside defense declined, clock 11:53.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Jake Baumgartne kickoff 64 yards to the MANCH01, Latsen Stoudymire return 11 yards to the MANCH12 (Josh

Neuberger).
Total 9 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 03:07

Manchester 0-24 Bluffton

Manchester at 11:46
1st and 10 at MANCH12 Manchester drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at MANCH12 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 8 yards to the MANCH20 (Deion Mensah; Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 2 at MANCH20 Jalen Love rush for no gain to the MANCH20 (Louden Saulbeam).
3rd and 2 at MANCH20 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 8 yards to the MANCH28 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Tyler Zimmerman rush for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH27 (Dana Shoulders).
2nd and 11 at MANCH27 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 2 yards to the MANCH29 (Nick Perry).
3rd and 9 at MANCH29 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 4 yards to the MANCH33 (Nick Perry).
4th and 5 at MANCH33 Andrew Kibler punt 29 yards to the BLUFFTON38, Stephan Kosakow return -1 yards to the BLUFFTON37, fumble

by Stephan Kosakow recovered by BLUFFTON Niejay Cobb at BLUFFTON35.
Total 6 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 03:50

Manchester at 11:46
1st and 10 at MANCH12 Manchester drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at MANCH12 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 8 yards to the MANCH20 (Deion Mensah; Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 2 at MANCH20 Jalen Love rush for no gain to the MANCH20 (Louden Saulbeam).
3rd and 2 at MANCH20 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 8 yards to the MANCH28 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at MANCH28 Tyler Zimmerman rush for loss of 1 yard to the MANCH27 (Dana Shoulders).
2nd and 11 at MANCH27 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 2 yards to the MANCH29 (Nick Perry).
3rd and 9 at MANCH29 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 4 yards to the MANCH33 (Nick Perry).
4th and 5 at MANCH33 Andrew Kibler punt 29 yards to the BLUFFTON38, Stephan Kosakow return -1 yards to the BLUFFTON37, fumble

by Stephan Kosakow recovered by BLUFFTON Niejay Cobb at BLUFFTON35.
Total 6 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 03:50

Bluffton at 07:56
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Bluffton drive start at 07:56.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Drew Mace, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Todd King Jr. rush for 16 yards to the MANCH49 (Michael Cross).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to DeSean Bonte.
2nd and 10 at MANCH49 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the MANCH44 (Jalen Masden).
3rd and 5 at MANCH44 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Drew Mace for 6 yards to the MANCH38 (Jamaal Hubbard).
1st and 10 at MANCH38 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Reece Bagan (Jabari Webb).
2nd and 10 at MANCH38 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the MANCH33 (Jalen Masden).



3rd and 5 at MANCH33 Todd King Jr. rush for 1 yard to the MANCH32 (Sam Huffman).
4th and 4 at MANCH32 Timeout Bluffton, clock 04:07.
4th and 4 at MANCH32 PENALTY BLUFFTON false start (Logan Livers) 5 yards to the MANCH37.
4th and 9 at MANCH37 Jake Baumgartne punt 22 yards to the MANCH15, out-of-bounds.
Total 8 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 03:56

 

 

 

Bluffton at 07:56
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Bluffton drive start at 07:56.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Drew Mace, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Todd King Jr. rush for 16 yards to the MANCH49 (Michael Cross).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to DeSean Bonte.
2nd and 10 at MANCH49 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the MANCH44 (Jalen Masden).
3rd and 5 at MANCH44 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Drew Mace for 6 yards to the MANCH38 (Jamaal Hubbard).
1st and 10 at MANCH38 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Reece Bagan (Jabari Webb).
2nd and 10 at MANCH38 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the MANCH33 (Jalen Masden).
3rd and 5 at MANCH33 Todd King Jr. rush for 1 yard to the MANCH32 (Sam Huffman).
4th and 4 at MANCH32 Timeout Bluffton, clock 04:07.
4th and 4 at MANCH32 PENALTY BLUFFTON false start (Logan Livers) 5 yards to the MANCH37.
4th and 9 at MANCH37 Jake Baumgartne punt 22 yards to the MANCH15, out-of-bounds.
Total 8 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 03:56

Manchester at 04:00
1st and 10 at MANCH15 Manchester drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at MANCH15 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the MANCH21 (Bishop Roberson; Marvus McWright).
2nd and 4 at MANCH21 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
3rd and 4 at MANCH21 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Justin Abiagom.
4th and 4 at MANCH21 Sam Huffman rush for 17 yards to the MANCH38 (Andrew Matthews).
1st and 10 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 4 yards to the MANCH42 (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 6 at MANCH42 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 7 yards to the MANCH49 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Harrington Greer for 17 yards to the BLUFFTON34 (Marcus Wood).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON34 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON33 (Stephan Kosakow; Deion

Mensah).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
4th and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 8 yards to the BLUFFTON25 (Dana Shoulders).
Total 11 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 03:48

Manchester at 04:00
1st and 10 at MANCH15 Manchester drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at MANCH15 David Smith rush for 6 yards to the MANCH21 (Bishop Roberson; Marvus McWright).
2nd and 4 at MANCH21 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
3rd and 4 at MANCH21 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Justin Abiagom.
4th and 4 at MANCH21 Sam Huffman rush for 17 yards to the MANCH38 (Andrew Matthews).
1st and 10 at MANCH38 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Darren Lathrop for 4 yards to the MANCH42 (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 6 at MANCH42 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 7 yards to the MANCH49 (Davon Wooden).
1st and 10 at MANCH49 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to Harrington Greer for 17 yards to the BLUFFTON34 (Marcus Wood).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON34 Tyler Zimmerman pass complete to David Smith for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON33 (Stephan Kosakow; Deion

Mensah).
2nd and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Harrington Greer (Marcus Wood).
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
4th and 9 at BLUFFTON33 Tyler Zimmerman rush for 8 yards to the BLUFFTON25 (Dana Shoulders).
Total 11 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 03:48

Bluffton at 00:12
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON25 Bluffton drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON25 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON30 (Sam Huffman), PENALTY BLUFFTON holding (DeSean Bonte)

10 yards to the BLUFFTON15, NO PLAY.
Bluffton at 00:12

1st and 10 at BLUFFTON25 Bluffton drive start at 00:12.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON25 Todd King Jr. rush for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON30 (Sam Huffman), PENALTY BLUFFTON holding (DeSean Bonte)

10 yards to the BLUFFTON15, NO PLAY.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 20 at BLUFFTON15 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 20 at BLUFFTON15 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Andre Price Jr. for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON16 (Willis Sands Jr).
2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON16 Zachary Nobis sacked for loss of 9 yards to the BLUFFTON07 (Sam Huffman).
3rd and 28 at BLUFFTON07 Todd King Jr. rush for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON16 (Jalen Masden).
4th and 19 at BLUFFTON16 Jake Baumgartne punt 39 yards to the MANCH45, downed.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:51

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 20 at BLUFFTON15 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 20 at BLUFFTON15 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Andre Price Jr. for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON16 (Willis Sands Jr).
2nd and 19 at BLUFFTON16 Zachary Nobis sacked for loss of 9 yards to the BLUFFTON07 (Sam Huffman).
3rd and 28 at BLUFFTON07 Todd King Jr. rush for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON16 (Jalen Masden).



4th and 19 at BLUFFTON16 Jake Baumgartne punt 39 yards to the MANCH45, downed.
Total 3 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:51
 

 

 

 

Manchester at 12:21
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Manchester drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Carter Campassi sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MANCH43 (Brady Hauenstei).
2nd and 12 at MANCH43 Carter Campassi pass complete to Nick Kelly for 42 yards to the BLUFFTON15 (Stephan Kosakow).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON15 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Latsen Stoudymire (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON15 Carter Campassi pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at BLUFFTON15 PENALTY MANCH false start (Duriel Moss Jr.) 5 yards to the BLUFFTON20.
3rd and 15 at BLUFFTON20 Carter Campassi rush for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON11 (Louden Saulbeam; Marvus McWright).
4th and 6 at BLUFFTON11 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 01:56

Manchester at 12:21
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Manchester drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Carter Campassi sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MANCH43 (Brady Hauenstei).
2nd and 12 at MANCH43 Carter Campassi pass complete to Nick Kelly for 42 yards to the BLUFFTON15 (Stephan Kosakow).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON15 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Latsen Stoudymire (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON15 Carter Campassi pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at BLUFFTON15 PENALTY MANCH false start (Duriel Moss Jr.) 5 yards to the BLUFFTON20.
3rd and 15 at BLUFFTON20 Carter Campassi rush for 9 yards to the BLUFFTON11 (Louden Saulbeam; Marvus McWright).
4th and 6 at BLUFFTON11 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Harrington Greer.
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 01:56

Bluffton at 10:25
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Bluffton drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Chris Mclaurin.
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Maalik Tucker rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON12 (Deion Gilmore).
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON12 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Kale Lee.
4th and 9 at BLUFFTON12 Jake Baumgartne rush for 19 yards to the BLUFFTON31, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON31 Maalik Tucker rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON33 (James Mathews Jr.).
2nd and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Zane Dine, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer.
4th and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Jake Baumgartne punt 31 yards to the MANCH36, fair catch by David Smith.
Total 7 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 02:27

Bluffton at 10:25
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Bluffton drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Chris Mclaurin.
2nd and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Maalik Tucker rush for 1 yard to the BLUFFTON12 (Deion Gilmore).
3rd and 9 at BLUFFTON12 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Kale Lee.
4th and 9 at BLUFFTON12 Jake Baumgartne rush for 19 yards to the BLUFFTON31, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON31 Maalik Tucker rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON33 (James Mathews Jr.).
2nd and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Zane Dine, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Ethan Beringer.
4th and 8 at BLUFFTON33 Jake Baumgartne punt 31 yards to the MANCH36, fair catch by David Smith.
Total 7 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 02:27

Manchester at 07:58
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Manchester drive start at 07:58.
1st and 10 at MANCH36 PENALTY MANCH false start (Travis Drumm) 5 yards to the MANCH31.
1st and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
2nd and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop (Louden Saulbeam).
3rd and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop (Davon Wooden).
4th and 15 at MANCH31 Latsen Stoudymire rush for 14 yards to the MANCH45 (Devin Chattams).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 00:26

Manchester at 07:58
1st and 10 at MANCH36 Manchester drive start at 07:58.
1st and 10 at MANCH36 PENALTY MANCH false start (Travis Drumm) 5 yards to the MANCH31.
1st and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop.
2nd and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop (Louden Saulbeam).
3rd and 15 at MANCH31 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Darren Lathrop (Davon Wooden).
4th and 15 at MANCH31 Latsen Stoudymire rush for 14 yards to the MANCH45 (Devin Chattams).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 00:26

Bluffton at 07:32
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Bluffton drive start at 07:32.
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Maalik Tucker rush for 39 yards to the MANCH06 (Josue Castro), out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at MANCH06 Zachary Nobis pass incomplete to Kale Lee.
2nd and GOAL at MANCH06 Zachary Nobis pass complete to Chris Mclaurin for 6 yards to the MANCH00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:40.
1st and GOAL at MANCH03 Jake Baumgartne kick attempt good.



1st and 10 at BLUFFTON35 Adam Byram kickoff 27 yards to the MANCH38, Khalil Watts return 9 yards to the MANCH47 (Andrew Matthews).
Total 3 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 00:52

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester 0-31 Bluffton

Manchester at 06:36
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Manchester drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Carter Campassi pass complete to David Smith for 1 yard to the MANCH48 (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 9 at MANCH48 Cameron Hovey rush for no gain to the MANCH48 (Brady Hauenstei).
3rd and 9 at MANCH48 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Gabe Melvin.
4th and 9 at MANCH48 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Cameron Hovey.
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:07

Manchester at 06:36
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Manchester drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at MANCH47 Carter Campassi pass complete to David Smith for 1 yard to the MANCH48 (Stephan Kosakow).
2nd and 9 at MANCH48 Cameron Hovey rush for no gain to the MANCH48 (Brady Hauenstei).
3rd and 9 at MANCH48 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Gabe Melvin.
4th and 9 at MANCH48 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Cameron Hovey.
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:07

Bluffton at 05:29
1st and 10 at MANCH48 Bluffton drive start at 05:29.
1st and 10 at MANCH48 Maalik Tucker rush for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Conner Hindman).
2nd and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Maalik Tucker rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (James Mathews Jr.).
3rd and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Bobby Bourke pass incomplete to Drew Mace.
4th and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Jake Baumgartne punt 5 yards to the MANCH45, downed.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:36

Bluffton at 05:29
1st and 10 at MANCH48 Bluffton drive start at 05:29.
1st and 10 at MANCH48 Maalik Tucker rush for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Conner Hindman).
2nd and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Maalik Tucker rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (James Mathews Jr.).
3rd and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Bobby Bourke pass incomplete to Drew Mace.
4th and 12 at BLUFFTON50 Jake Baumgartne punt 5 yards to the MANCH45, downed.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:36

Manchester at 03:53
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Manchester drive start at 03:53.
1st and 10 at MANCH45 Carter Campassi pass complete to Harrington Greer for 12 yards to the BLUFFTON43 (Andrew Matthews), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON43 Carter Campassi pass complete to Harrington Greer for 19 yards to the BLUFFTON24 (Stephan Kosakow).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON24 Carter Campassi pass complete to Cameron Hovey for 5 yards to the BLUFFTON19 (Davon Wooden).
2nd and 5 at BLUFFTON19 Carter Campassi pass complete to Ky'Rell Franklin for 8 yards to the BLUFFTON11 (Martez Nabors).
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON11 Carter Campassi rush for 3 yards to the BLUFFTON08 (Brady Welker).
2nd and 7 at BLUFFTON08 Carter Campassi pass incomplete to Harrington Greer, PENALTY BLUFFTON unsportmanlike conduct (Andrew

Matthews) 4 yards to the BLUFFTON04.
1st and GOAL at
BLUFFTON04

Cameron Hovey rush for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON02 (Malik Echols).

2nd and GOAL at
BLUFFTON02

Cameron Hovey rush for no gain to the BLUFFTON02.

3rd and GOAL at
BLUFFTON02

Carter Campassi pass complete to Harrington Greer for 2 yards to the BLUFFTON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:29.

1st and GOAL at
BLUFFTON03

Andrew Kibler kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at MANCH35 Andrew Kibler kickoff 28 yards to the BLUFFTON37, out-of-bounds, BLUFFTON ball on BLUFFTON42, clock 00:29.
Total 9 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 03:24

Manchester 7-31 Bluffton

Bluffton at 00:29
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON42 Bluffton drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at BLUFFTON42 TEAM rush for loss of 5 yards to the BLUFFTON37.
2nd and 15 at BLUFFTON37 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:29

Manchester 7-31 Bluffton


